
HCO001564-0001 

HAMPSHIRE CONSTABULARY 

MEMORANDUM 

Force Solicitor’s Dept 

1356/1357 

To ¯ Finance Section 

Our Ref. ¯ 

Your Ref. ¯ 

D4/RMR/SM.(Gosport Mem) 

Date ¯ 18 April 2005 

INVOICE FOR PAYMENT 

Please find attached the following invoice which has been authorised 
for payment: 

Payable to: 
(to include Supplier Number) 

Amount: 
.(Gross amount) 

Reason for Invoice: 
(Professional fees etc.) 

Payment details: 
(30 days from date of invoice 
tmless otherwise specified) 

Code A , . 
.......................................................... w=v=~ .................................................... J 

£1674.38 

Professional Fees relating to the Gosport 
Memorial Hospital Case 53646 (MF/HPA/24) 

PLEASE PAY AS SOON AS POSSIBLE 

Cost Centre: "2 LEGAL 

Account Code: "2 

Code A Authorised Signatory: 

* Delete as appropriate 
*2 If not known, please leave blank 



HCO001564-0002 

Professional Fees of MR MICHAEL FORSTER 
VAT Registration No: 403 3027 12 

Mr R. Reed 
Hampshire Police Authority 
West Hill 
Winchester Hants 
SO22 5DB 

DX: 132262 WINCHESTER 7 

Solicitor Ref: 

DSupt Niven 

- 

Z.i ......... 

Code A 
Date: 1 Please Quote on all Correspondence: 

15 April 2005 I Case No: 53646 (MF/HPA/24) 

H.P.A. -V- GOSPORT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 

Civil, Local Govern,, 

Re f: 

DATE 
10Jan 2003 

05 Feb 2003 

17 Feb 2003 

15 Dec 2004 

21 Dec 2004 

30 Dec 2004 

17 Jan 2005 

24 Jan 2005 

07 Feb2005 

07Apr 2005 

DESCRIPTION 
Advice in Conference (1.25 HRS) 

Advice (13.5 HRS) 

PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS 

Advice in Conference (prep 1.75 hrs Conf lhrs) 

FEE 

125.00 

1350.00 

-1475.00 

275.00 

VdLT. 
21.88 

236.25 

-258.13 

48.13 

Opinion (16.25 hrs) 

Addendum (1.5 hrs) 

Advice (10.5 hrs) 

1625.00 

150.00 

1050.00 

284.38 

26.25 

183.75 

PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS 

(Total 2408.76 Inv 1927) 

PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS 
(Total 1233.75 Inv 1931) 

* Advice in Conference (Prep 3 hrs Conf 1 hrs) 
Note: Items marked ’*’ are previously unbilled 

Please make cheque payable to Mr Michael Forster 
This fee note supersedes previous fee notes 

-2050.01 

-1049.99 

400.00 

Outstanding Fees: 
Outstanding V.A.T: 

TOTAL OUTSTANDING: 

-358,75 

-183.76 

70.00 

£ C/FWD 
£ C/FW~ 
£ C/FWD 

PLEASE QUOTE CASE REFERENCE S3646 (MlC/HPA/24) ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE 

Meridian I~-w Ltd© 



HCO001564-0003 

Professional Fees of MR MICHAEL FORSTER 
VAT Re~strafion No: 403 3027 12 

Mr R. Reed 
Hampshire Police Authority 
West Hill 
Winchester Hants 
SO22 5DB 

DX: 132262 WINCHESTER 7 

 Code A 
Solicitor Ref: [ Date: 
DSupt Niven [ 15 April 2005 

Please Quote on all Correspondence: 

Case No: 53646 (MF/HPA/24) 

H.P.A. -V- GOSPORT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 

Ref: 

DATE ’DESCRIPTION 

(Continued from previous page)       Fees B/FWD 

* Advice in Conference (.5 hrs) 

* Advice & Notes of Conference (9.75 hrs) 

Note: Items marked ’*’ are previously unbilled 

07 Apr 2005 

15 Apt 2005 

Civil, Local Govern,, 

FEE 

400.00 

50.00 

975.00 

Outstanding Fees: 
Outstanding V.A.T: 

TOTAL OUTSTANDING: 

VJ~.T. 

70.00 

8.75 

170.63 

£ 1425.00 
£ 249.38 

£ 1674.38 
Please make cheque payable to Mr Michael Forster 
This fee note supersedes previous fee notes 

Page no: 2 

PLEASE QUOTE CASE REFERENCE 53646 (MF/HPA/24) ON ALL CORRESPO1NUDENCE 

Meridian Law Ltd© 


